# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/31/1998

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Transportation Information Services, Inc.		03/26/1998	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Total Information Services, Inc.
Street Address:	4110 South 100th East Avenue
City:	Tulsa
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74146
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1443502	D-A-C
Registration Number:	1443503	DAC

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)909-6836

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 909-6000

Email: trademarks@debevoise.com

Correspondent Name: Dagmar Schwartz

Address Line 1: Debevoise & Plimpton LLP, 919 Third Ave.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20862-1128
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dagmar Schwartz

TRADEMARK REEL: 003595 FRAME: 0524

900083659

144350

50 G9# T

Signature:	/Dagmar Schwartz/
Date:	08/06/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=trans to total 8-6-07#page1.tif source=trans to total 8-6-07#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003595 FRAME: 0525 \*\*\* \$50.00 - (Minimum)

## 75416090<sub>1</sub>0 n 1

#### AMENDED

FILE IN DUPLICATE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
(After Receipt of Payment of Stock)

FILED

MAR 2 6 1998

NCLAHOMA SECHETARY OF STATE

FOR OFFICE DES CHILI

PRINT CLEARLY SOS CORF. KKY:

The state of the s

Prince Morre: This form Morr be filed with a letter from the Oklahoma Tax Commission stating. The franchise tax has been paid for the current fiscal year. If the authorized capital is increased in excess of fifty thousand dollars (\$50,000.00), the filing fee shall be an amount squal to one-tenth of one percent (1/10 of 1%) of such increase.

TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA, 101 State Capitol Bldg., Oklahoma City, 08 73102:

The undersigned Oklahoma corporation, for the purpose of amending its certificate of incorporation as provided by Section 1077 of the Oklahoma General Corporation Act, hereby

583.4	d: The same of the corporation has been ton Services, Inc.	changed to:		•
A. No change	d: The address of the registered office registered agent at such address is:	in the State	of Oklahoma	and the
KNE	STREET ADDRESS (P.O. BOXES ARE BOY ACCEPTABLE)	CITY	COURTY	ZIP CODE
্ৰেণ্ড তথ্য ১. No chance	, as filed X			
	d: The duration of the corporation is:			<del></del>
8. As amende			is formed a	re:
8. As amende	d: The duration of the corporation is: $\frac{1}{2}$ , as filed $\frac{X}{2}$ .		is formed a	res
B. As amenda B. As amenda B. As amenda	as filed $\frac{X}{x}$ ,	e comporation		
S. As amenda S. As amenda S. As amenda A. No change	nd: The duration of the corporation is:  a, as filed X  ad: The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is:  a), as filed Ree 1  a), as filed Ree 1  b), as filed Ree 1  c), as file	e comporation	itemized by	class, par

TRADEMARK REEL: 003595 FRAME: 0526

# 754150.90002 That at a meeting of the Board of Directors, a resolution was duly adopted setting forth the foregoing proposed ameadment(s) to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment(s) to be advisable and calling a meeting of the ssareholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. Symiat thereafter, pursuant to said resolution of its Board of Directors, a meeting the street of said corporation was duly called and held, at which meeting the ary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the a SUCH AMENDMENT(S) WAS DULY ADOPTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 18 O.S., | 1077. IN NITHESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this certificate to be signed by its \_\_\_\_\_\_ President and attested by its \_\_\_\_\_ Secretary, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of March \_\_\_\_\_\_, Transportation Information Services, Inc. Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003595 FRAME: 0527

**RECORDED: 08/06/2007**